
Total

All

1 5

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

1

0.00% 100.00% 50.00% 50.00%

Retention Rate of 

Graduates and 

Number of Graduates 0 1 1

1

100.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%

Number of Students Withdrawn 1 0 1

2Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

1 1 2

2 2

MA Master of Arts

Degree Retention and Gender 
MA Master of Arts 2007 Total

F M All

MA Master of Arts 1 1 2 1

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MA Master of Arts

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender
2007 2014 2017

F M All F M All



F M

1 6

Total

All

18 40

9 23

50.00% 57.50%

0 1

0.00% 2.50%

9 16

50.00% 40.00%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

4 5 1 8

50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 14.29% 50.00% 40.00% 41.67% 50.00% 50.00%

0 0 1 1 1

0 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 0 0 0 0Retention Rate of 

Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 0 0 1

Number of Students Still Enrolled 1 1 0

6 7 1 8

50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 83.33% 85.71% 50.00% 60.00% 58.33% 50.00% 50.00%

0 1 5 6 1Number of Students Withdrawn 1 1 0

10 12 2 161 1 6 7 2Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

2 2 1

2017

F All M All F M All F M All F M

MAA Master of Arts in Apologetics 2011 2014 2015 2016

8 13 28

MAA Master of Arts in Apologetics

Degree Retention and Gender 

5 6 1 7 5MAA Master of Arts in Apologetics 1 1 1 1

2016 2017 Total

F All M All M All F All F M All

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MAA Master of Arts in Apologetics

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender
2011 2014 2015



M

2

Total

10

5

50.00%

1

10.00%

4

40.00%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

1 2 3

0.00% 33.33% 25.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

0 0 0

100.00% 0.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Retention Rate of 

Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 1 0 1

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 1 1

1 2 3

0.00% 66.67% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%

Number of Students Withdrawn 0 2 2

2 4 6Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

1 3 4

3 6

MABA Master of Arts Biblical Archaeology

Degree Retention and Gender 
MABA Master of Arts Biblical Archaeology 2015 2017

F M All F M All

MABA Master of Arts Biblical Archaeology 1 2 3 1

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MABA Master of Arts Biblical Archaeology

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender
2015 2017 Total

F M All F All



F M F All All M

2 2 1 5 4 1

Total

M All M All

2 4 2 2 42

1 2 1 1 14

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 33.33%

0 0 0 0 19

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 45.24%

1 2 1 1 9

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 21.43%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

40.00% 50.00% 20.00% 28.57% 50.00%0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 40.00%0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2 1 1 2 10 0 1 1 20 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0

20.00% 0.00% 40.00% 28.57% 0.00%50.00% 66.67% 66.67% 66.67% 20.00%50.00% 33.33% 100.00% 60.00% 100.00%100.00% 100.00% 33.33% 60.00% 50.00%

1 0 2 2 01 2 4 4 11 1 2 3 11 2 1 3 1Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 2 2 1

100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

40.00% 50.00% 40.00% 42.86% 50.00%50.00% 33.33% 16.67% 16.67% 40.00%50.00% 33.33% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 40.00% 50.00%

2 1 2 3 11 1 1 1 21 1 0 1 00 0 2 2 1Number of Students Withdrawn 0 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

5 2 5 7 22 3 6 6 52 3 2 5 11 2 3 5 2Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

2 2 1

All F M All FM All M All M

2015 2016 2017

M All M All F M All M All F M All F

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Degree Retention and Gender 
MABS Master of Arts in Biblical Studies 2007 2008 2009

1 2 1 33

MABS Master of Arts in Biblical Studies

3 3 1 3 1MABS Master of Arts in Biblical Studies 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 3 1 2 3 3 4 5

M F M All AllAll M M All F

2015 2016 2017 Total

M All M All M All F All F M All M

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MABS Master of Arts in Biblical Studies

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender
2007 2008 2009



M F All F All

2 1 4 2 9

Total

All

16 65

8 30

50.00% 46.15%

0 15

0.00% 23.08%

8 20

50.00% 30.77%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

33.33% 44.44% 42.86% 50.00% 50.00%25.00% 20.00% 25.00% 0.00% 10.00%

8 9 3 5

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 1 0 1 1

0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

66.67% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00%33.33% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 33.33%

0 0 0 0 00 0 1 4 5

50.00% 50.00%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 3 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 0

33.33% 40.00% 66.67% 55.56% 57.14%33.33% 100.00% 75.00% 80.00% 50.00%33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33%

2 10 12 3 53 4 2 2 4Number of Students Withdrawn 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1

1010 3 18 21 61 4 5 4 6

All F M

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 1 2 3

F M All F M

2016 2017

M All M All M All M All F M All F M All

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

MACA Master of Arts in Chr. Apologetics

Degree Retention and Gender 
MACA Master of Arts in Chr. Apologetics 2009 2010

6 1 1 2 498 11 9 11 3

M All

MACA Master of Arts in Chr. Apologetics 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 3

M All F M F

2018 Total

M All M All All M All M All F M F M All

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MACA Master of Arts in Chr. Apologetics

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender
2009 2010 2011 2012



.

Total

F F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All F M All M All

30 33 22 55 24 30 54 34 15 49 31 9 40 23 27 50 19 28 47 19 32 51 47 33 80 28 44 72 32 22 54 1 1 614

18 17 12 29 15 21 36 18 10 28 17 5 22 12 14 26 12 17 29 12 19 31 29 19 48 17 27 44 16 11 27 1 1 357

60.00% 51.52% 54.55% 52.73% 62.50% 70.00% 66.67% 52.94% 66.67% 57.14% 54.84% 55.56% 55.00% 52.17% 51.85% 52.00% 63.16% 60.71% 61.70% 63.16% 59.38% 60.78% 61.70% 57.58% 60.00% 60.71% 61.36% 61.11% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 100.00% 100.00% 58.14%

11 15 10 25 8 9 17 14 5 19 12 4 16 10 10 20 4 5 9 2 4 6 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139

36.67% 45.45% 45.45% 45.45% 33.33% 30.00% 31.48% 41.18% 33.33% 38.78% 38.71% 44.44% 40.00% 43.48% 37.04% 40.00% 21.05% 17.86% 19.15% 10.53% 12.50% 11.76% 4.26% 3.03% 3.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.64%

1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 3 4 3 6 9 5 9 14 16 13 29 11 17 28 16 11 27 0 0 118

3.33% 3.03% 0.00% 1.82% 4.17% 0.00% 1.85% 5.88% 0.00% 4.08% 6.45% 0.00% 5.00% 4.35% 11.11% 8.00% 15.79% 21.43% 19.15% 26.32% 28.13% 27.45% 34.04% 39.39% 36.25% 39.29% 38.64% 38.89% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 19.22%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

1.64%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 13 24

41.94% 39.34%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 1

0.00%

Number of Students Withdrawn 18 36

58.06% 59.02%

2016 2017 2018

M All

Number of Accepted Students 

who Began Program

31 61

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

MACE Master of Arts (Chr. Ed.)

Degree Retention and Gender MACE Master of Arts (Chr. Ed.) 2007 2008 2009



M All F M All F All F All

3 11 10 5 17 9 6 7 4

Total

All F M All

8 14 2 16 145

4 7 1 8 30

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 20.69%

0 0 0 0 92

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 63.45%

4 7 1 8 23

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 15.86%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

50.00% 50.00%

MAMF Master of Arts in Marriage and Family

11.11% 50.00% 23.08% 44.44% 33.33% 41.67%6.67% 0.00% 5.26% 6.25% 0.00% 5.26%7.14% 0.00% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2 3 4 1 5 20 1 1 0 1 10 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1

11.11% 33.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0 0

87.50% 100.00% 89.47% 55.56% 0.00% 38.46%100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 86.67% 75.00% 84.21%85.71% 100.00% 90.00% 78.57% 100.00% 80.00%83.33% 100.00% 85.71% 100.00% 66.67% 92.31%

5 1 1 2 0 016 14 3 17 5 012 9 4 13 13 312 6 3 9 11 1

41.67% 50.00% 50.00%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 5 1 6 10 2

5.26% 33.33% 50.00% 38.46% 44.44% 33.33%0.00% 6.67% 25.00% 10.53% 6.25% 0.00%10.00% 14.29% 0.00% 13.33% 0.00% 0.00%

2 2

16.67% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 33.33% 7.69% 14.29% 0.00%

3 2 5 4 1 51 1 2 1 0 12 0 2 0 0 00 1 1 1 0 1Number of Students Withdrawn 1 0 1

3 12 4 43 19 9 4 13 94 13 15 4 19 163 10 14 1 15 9

M

Number of Accepted Students 

who Began Program

6 1 7 10 3 13 7

M All F M All FM All F M All FM All F M All FM All F M All F

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017MAMF Master of Arts in Marriage and Fami 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

F M All F

8 2 2 127

Degree Retention and Gender 

4 2 2 3 5 13 15 3 18 2 114 13 1 14 15 14

F M

MAMF Master of Arts in Marriage and Fami 6 1 7 8 11 7

M F M All M AllF M All M All FF M All All F M

2016 2017 2018 Total

F M All F All F

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MAMF Master of Arts in Marriage and Family

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009

M



M All F M All F All

3 11 2 2 11 1 4

Total

F M All M All

3 4 7 2 2 61

2 2 4 1 1 13

66.67% 50.00% 57.14% 50.00% 50.00% 21.31%

0 0 0 0 0 43

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 70.49%

1 2 3 1 1 5

33.33% 50.00% 42.86% 50.00% 50.00% 8.20%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 11.11% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

1 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0 0 0

100.00% 100.00% 66.67% 75.00% 100.00% 100.00%90.91% 100.00% 66.67% 80.00% 100.00% 100.00%

2 3

80.00% 50.00% 66.67% 0.00% 100.00% 75.00% 100.00% 80.00%

6 9 1 3 4 12 4 2 2 4 33 3 6 4 10 2

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 4 2 6 0

0.00% 0.00% 22.22% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%9.09% 0.00% 33.33% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0

20.00% 50.00% 33.33% 100.00% 0.00% 25.00% 0.00% 20.00%

2 2 0 0 0 01 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 1 1 0Number of Students Withdrawn 1 2 3 1

1 3 4 1 2 32 2 4 3 9 126 5 11 2 3 5

M All

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

5 4 9 1 3 4

M All F M All FM All F M All FM All F M All F

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Degree Retention and Gender 

MAMI Master of Arts in Missiology 2007 2008 2009 2010

F M All F

2 2 1 1 53

MAMI Master of Arts in Missiology

8 1 3 4 2 35 2 3 5 4 3

M All

MAMI Master of Arts in Missiology 3 3 6 1 4 6

M All M All F MM All All F M F

2016 Total

F M All F All F M F

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MAMI Master of Arts in Missiology

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009



M M All M M

4 1 6 13 2

Total

M All

42 42 115

21 21 55

50.00% 50.00% 47.83%

0 0 9

0.00% 0.00% 7.83%

21 21 51

50.00% 50.00% 44.35%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

25.00% 44.44% 44.44% 45.00% 45.00%

MAPM Master of Arts in Pastorial Ministry

0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 44.44% 44.44% 25.00%

9

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 2 2 8 8 90 0 0 3 3 4

0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 1 1 1 1 2 2 0

11.11% 11.11% 37.50% 37.50% 11.11% 11.11%0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2 2 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33%

0 0 1 1 3 32 2 0 0 1 1Retention Rate of 

Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 0 0 0 0

37.50% 37.50% 44.44% 44.44% 55.00% 55.00%0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 44.44% 44.44%

11 11

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 33.33% 33.33% 100.00% 100.00%

4 4 3 3 8 81 1 0 0 3 3Number of Students Withdrawn 1 1 1 1 2 2

18 18 20 206 6 9 9 8 86 6 1 1 1 1Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

2 2 2 2

M All M All M AllM All M All M All

2016 2017

M All M All M All M All

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Degree Retention and Gender 

MAPM Master of Arts in Pastorial Ministr 2007 2008 2009

10 13 24 24 2 723 3 6 6 6 10MAPM Master of Arts in Pastorial Ministr 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1

M All All M All AllAll M All M M All

2017 2018 Total

M All M All All M All

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MAPM Master of Arts in Pastorial Ministry

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009 2010



M F M All M

2 1 3 3 2

Total

All F M All

4 2 4 6 39

2 1 2 3 15

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 38.46%

0 0 0 0 13

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33%

2 1 2 3 11

50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 28.21%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

42.86% 50.00%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 42.86% 42.86% 42.86%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 3 3 2

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0

14.29% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0 0

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 66.67% 66.67%

0

0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00% 66.67% 66.67% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

2 2 1 1 0 03 1 1 2 2 2

50.00%

Retention Rate of 

Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 0 0 1 1 2 2 3

33.33% 33.33% 42.86% 42.86% 57.14% 57.14%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 4 2

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00%

0 0 1 1 3 31 0 0 0 0 0Number of Students Withdrawn 1 1 0 0 1

7 7 7 7 41 2 2 2 3 31 3 3 3 3 1

M All M All M

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

1 1 1

M All M All M All

2017

M All M All M All M All F

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

1 3 27

MATH Master of Arts in Theology

Degree Retention and Gender 

MATH Master of Arts in Theology 2007 2008 2009 2010

3 4 4 3 2 23 3 1 2 2 2MATH Master of Arts in Theology 1 1 2 2 2

M M All F AllAll M All All M All

2017 Total

M All M All All M All M

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MATH Master of Arts in Theology

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009 2010



M F F M M

2 2 3 2 2

Total

M All M All

4 6 1 1 57

2 3 1 1 25

50.00% 50.00% 100.00% 100.00% 43.86%

0 0 0 0 20

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 35.09%

2 3 0 0 12

50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 21.05%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

42.86% 50.00%

MAWM Master of Arts in Worship Ministries

0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33% 42.86%0.00% 9.09% 7.69% 0.00% 16.67% 14.29%

3 1

0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 1 1 2 30 1 1 0 1 1

0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%54.55% 46.15% 0.00% 33.33% 28.57% 0.00%

0

100.00% 100.00% 66.67% 66.67% 33.33% 33.33% 80.00% 80.00% 0.00%

0 0 1 1 0 06 6 0 2 2 04 1 1 4 4 0

33.33% 50.00% 57.14% 57.14% 50.00%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 2 2 4

100.00% 50.00% 57.14% 100.00% 100.00% 66.67%33.33% 20.00% 20.00% 100.00% 36.36% 46.15%

1 3 4 4 1

0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 33.33%

1 3 4 1 1 21 1 1 2 4 6Number of Students Withdrawn 0 0 1 1 1

7 7 27 1 1 3 3 65 2 11 13 1 6

F

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

2 2 6 6 3 3 5

All F M All M AllM All F M All M

2018

M All M All M All M All F

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

1 1 49

Degree Retention and Gender 

MAWM Master of Arts in Worship Ministrie 2007 2009 2010 2011

1 3 3 3 2 410 12 6 6 1 4

All

MAWM Master of Arts in Worship Ministrie 3 3 5 5 2 6 6

All M All F All MAll M All M All F

2018 Total

M All M All All M All M

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MAWM Master of Arts in Worship Ministries

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2009 2010 2011



F

2

Total

8

4

50.00%

4

50.00%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

25.00%100.00% 100.00% 66.67% 66.67% 0.00% 50.00%

75.00%

Retention Rate of 

Graduates and 

Number of Graduates 1 1 2 2 0 1 1

0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 100.00% 50.00%

Number of Students Withdrawn 0 0 1 1 2 1 3

3 2 2 4

M All F M All

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

1 1 3

4 8

MAWS Master of Arts in Worship Studies

Degree Retention and Gender 

MAWS Master of Arts in Worship Studies 2008 2009 2010

M All

MAWS Master of Arts in Worship Studies 2 2 2 2 2

Total

M All M All M All

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MAWS Master of Arts in Worship Studies

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2008 2009 2010



M All F M All F All F F M

261 290 54 230 279 55 270 66 11 33

Total

All F M U All F M All

444 116 386 2 504 2 10 12 3642

261 58 193 1 252 2 10 12 2146

58.78% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 58.92%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 685

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 18.81%

183 58 193 1 252 0 0 0 811

41.22% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.27%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

0.00% 35.44% 41.38% 41.18%16.72% 25.37% 29.34% 28.48% 32.81% 36.06%8.97% 7.32% 9.87% 9.47% 8.77% 18.55%5.07% 7.69% 5.16% 5.59% 7.55% 9.28%

36 147

0.00% 2.39% 2.03% 2.13% 3.54% 3.30% 2.50% 5.47%

71 88 21 119 0 14022 25 5 46 51 1713 17 4 22 26 38 9 1 14 15 4

1.82% 0.00% 1.52% 0.00% 0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 5 5 1

18.55% 17.05% 5.97% 9.92% 9.06% 0.00%34.18% 32.41% 24.39% 29.60% 28.79% 10.53%33.20% 32.43% 30.77% 37.30% 36.18% 24.53%

6 0 0

29.73% 45.93% 43.50% 29.79% 45.13% 42.49% 27.50%

4 24 28 0 6 010 66 76 6 46 5216 94 110 13 81 9414 102 116 11 85 96

62.12% 100.00% 63.04% 58.62% 58.82%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 11 96 107

62.90% 66.23% 68.66% 60.74% 62.46% 67.19%56.54% 58.62% 68.29% 60.54% 61.74% 80.70%61.33% 62.50% 61.54% 57.54% 58.22% 67.92%

249 51 210

70.27% 51.67% 54.47% 68.09% 51.33% 54.21% 70.00%

46 147 193 43 205 128 135 163 46 156 20232 145 177 36 134 17032 116 148 28 157 185Number of Students Withdrawn 26 108 134

395 87 35767 242 309 64 330 141 223 264 57 248 30552 252 304 53 237 29047 226 273 40 256 296

M U All F M

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

37 209 246

M All F M All FM All F M All F

2018

F M All F M All F M All

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017MDIV Master of Divinity 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

F M All F

1 278 44 3133

MDIV Master of Divinity

Degree Retention and Gender 

44 226 53 215 268 211233 58 236 294 198 253247 54 256 310 284 46

All All

MDIV Master of Divinity 42 212 254 48 309 43

M F M All M UF M All M All FF M All All F M

2016 2017 2018 Total

F M All F All F

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MDIV Master of Divinity

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009

M



All M F M F All

4 4 2 4 1 1

Total

M All F All

1 1 2 2 34

1 1 1 1 14

100.00% 100.00% 50.00% 50.00% 41.18%

0 0 0 0 17

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00%

0 0 1 1 3

0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 8.82%

(Scroll Down for More Degrees)

0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 33.33%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 2 0 2

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

60.00% 0.00% 100.00% 33.33%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0 0 0

66.67% 50.00% 100.00% 75.00% 0.00% 75.00%50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 100.00% 50.00%100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 33.33% 50.00% 50.00%

0 3 3 0 2 21 1 2 1 2 32 1 1 1 2 3

40.00% 50.00% 0.00% 33.33%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 1 1 1 1

33.33% 50.00% 0.00% 25.00% 100.00% 25.00%50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 50.00% 50.00%

1 1 2 2 0 20 1 1 1 0 12 1 1 1 2 3Number of Students Withdrawn 0 0 0 2

1 4 5 4 2 61 2 3 2 2 44 2 2 2 4 6

All F M All

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

1 1 1 3

All F M All F MAll F M All F MM All F M All M

2011 2012 2013 2015 2016 2017

2 1 32

MMCM Master of Music in Church Music

Degree Retention and Gender 

MMCM Master of Music in Church Music 2007 2008 2009 2010

1 5 1 2 3 16 1 3 4 2 4

F

MMCM Master of Music in Church Music 1 1 1 3 2 2 2

All F M All M AllF M All M All F

2017 Total

M All F M M All F All

2010 2011 2012 2013 2015 2016

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MMCM Master of Music in Church Music

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009



M F All F All F

2 2 15 7 15 1

Total

M All F M All

19 22 2 12 14 161

11 13 1 6 7 80

57.89% 59.09% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 49.69%

0 0 0 0 0 39

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 24.22%

8 9 1 6 7 42

42.11% 40.91% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 26.09%23.81% 25.00% 50.00% 30.00% 33.33% 33.33%7.14% 11.76% 0.00% 24.00% 23.08% 27.27%10.00% 10.00% 0.00% 14.29% 11.11% 33.33%

2 6 8 1

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0 6 6 3 5 80 1 1 1 1 2

0.00%

Number of Students Still Enrolled 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

9.09% 14.29% 12.50% 0.00% 5.00% 4.17%33.33% 50.00% 47.06% 0.00% 32.00% 30.77%100.00% 80.00% 80.00% 0.00% 42.86% 33.33%

4 0 1 1 0

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

8 0 8 8 1 38 0 3 3 1 7

66.67%

Retention Rate 

of Graduates and 

Students Still 

Enrolled

Number of Graduates 3 3 2 2 2 2 8

63.64% 61.90% 62.50% 50.00% 65.00% 62.50%33.33% 42.86% 41.18% 100.00% 44.00% 46.15%0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 100.00% 42.86% 55.56%

20 2 13 15 2

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 1 11 12 7 131 2 3 5 1 6Number of Students Withdrawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

32 4 20 24 317 1 25 26 11 2110 2 7 9 3 14

F

Number of Accepted Students who 

Began Program

3 3 2 2 2 2 10

F M All F M AllF M All F M AllAll M All F M All

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

M All M All M

119

MTS Master of Theological Studies

Degree Retention and Gender 

MTS Master of Theological Studies 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

13 2 14 16 7 81 16 17 19 26 28 8 5 7 2 13

All M All

MTS Master of Theological Studies 3 3 2 2 2

M All F M F MAll F M F M All

2017 Total

M All M All All M All M

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

NOBTS Retention Reports as of 6.5.2017

MTS Master of Theological Studies

Number of Students Accepted by Degree and Gender

2007 2008 2009 2010


